EMPLOYEE BENEFITS GROUP

Key contacts to help your HR team

Grace Cottage Hospital

Your Sun Life Sales & Service Team

Tammy Pelletier

Nat’l Accounts Sr. Client Relationship Executive
Phone: (207) 569-5855

E-Mail: Tammy.Pelletier@sunlife.com

Paul Bogdanovich

Nat’l Accounts Employee Benefits Rep
Phone: (207) 303-7642

E-Mail: Paul.Bogdanovich@sunlife.com

Sun Life policy number: 936219

Danielle Lombardi

Nat’l Accounts Sr. Client Advocate
Phone: (860) 737-1218

E-Mail: Danielle.Lombardi@sunlife.com

Disability & Death Claims National Account Contacts & Submission

Roena Hebert

Short Term Disability Claims Team Lead, National Accounts

Short-Term Disability

Phone: (781) 446-1963 x4031963
Roena.Hebert@sunlife.com

Claims Fax: (781) 304-5599

Long-Term Disability

Life Claims

Sun
Life Financial®

Claims E-Mail: std.rcc8@sunlife.com

Casey Reynolds

Sr. Manager, LTD Claims, National Accounts
Phone: (781) 237-6030
Casey.Reynolds@sunlife.com

Claims Fax: (781) 304-5537

Kristen Goodwin

Sr. Manager, Group Life Claims, National Accounts
Phone: (603) 559-8271

Kristen.Goodwin@sunlife.com

Claims Fax: (800) 979-5128
Claims E-Mail: usebqglifeclaimsinbox@sunlife.com
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National Account Contacts & Submission

Judy Julien

Associate Director, Life Claims, National Accounts
Waiver of Premium & Phone: (781) 446-3308
Accelerated Death Benefits Judy.Julien@sunlife.com

Claims Fax: (888) 551-2084

Colleen Flaherty
Senior Manager, Accident Claims
Phone: (207) 766-3649

Accident Claims & Colleen.Flaherty@sunlife.com

Critical lliness Claims

Toll-Free Claims: 1-877-820-5306
Claims Fax: (781) 304-5599
Claims E-Mail: slfworksiteclaims@disabilityrms.com

Tom Burwell
Medical Underwriting Consultant
Phone: (603) 559-8295 x3888295

Medical Underwriting (E of I) Thomas.Burwell@sunlife.com

E of | Fax: (781) 304-5137
E of | Email Submissions: my.eoi@sunlife.com

Phone: 1-800-247-6875

Portability & Conversion
Fax: (860) 737-1040

Employee Customer Service Phone: 1-800-247-6875
(8:00AM — 8:00PM EST) Website: www.sunlife.com/us

Jeremy Snowden
. - Premium Specialist, National Accounts
Premium & Billing Phone: (816) 881-8676 x3558676
Jeremy.Snowden@sunlife.com

Sun
Life Financial®

One Sun Life Executive Park
Wellesley Hills, MA 02481
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